Film capacitors – Power electronic capacitors
General purpose applications
Series/Type:   B3236*
Date:   June 2007
Version:   3
Content of header bars 1 and 2 of data sheet will be automatically entered in headers and footers! Please fill in the
table and then change the color to "white" (or invisible). This ensures that the table disappears for the customer
PDF. To update the data sheet, click on the symbol "Preview" and then "Close". Please do not alter the header or

Terminal to terminal Terminal to case
Series
Diameter
(mm)
Clearance
(mm)
Creepage
(mm)
Clearance
(mm)
Creepage
(mm)
B32360 40 10 14 14 15
 53 10 13 12 12
 63 10 13 19 19
B32361 63 23 30 13 12
B32362 75 25 55 14 16
 85 25 63 17 19
Maximum current Imax
The maximum RMS current for continuous operation

Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 5 of 10
Important notes at the end of this document.
Technical data and ordering codes
B32360
VR
VRMS
CR
µF
Ordering code Imax
A
î
A
Is
kA
D
mm
H
mm
Stud
Weight
kg
Packing
units
pcs.
10 B32360A2106J050 6 300 0.9 40 68 M8 0.1 45
15 B32360A2156J050 10 450 1.3 40 68 M8 0.1 45
20 B32360A2206J050 10 500 1.5 40 68 M8 0.1 45
25 B32360B2256J050 12 600 1.9 40 78 M8 0.2 45
30 B32360A2306J050 15 750 2.2 53 70 M8 0.2 12
40 B32360A2406J050 16 1000 3.0 53 70 M8 0.2 12
50 B32360A2506J050 16 900 2.8 53 82 M8 0.2 12
60 B32360A2606J050 16 1100 3.3 53 82 M8 0.2 12
70 B32360A2706J050 16 1300 3.8 63.5 82 M12 0.3 12
80 B32360A2806J050 16 1500 4.4 63.5 82 M12 0.3 12
100 B32360A2107J050 16 1200 3.6 63.5 107 M12 0.4 12
350 V AC
250 V AC
150 B32360B2157J050 16 1300 4.0 63.5 132 M12 0.5 12
B32361
VR
VRMS
CR
µF
Ordering code Imax
A
î
A
Is
kA
D
mm
H
mm
Stud Weight
kg
Packing
units
pcs.
50 B32361A2506J050 25 1250 3.8 63.5 70 M12 0.3 12
60 B32361A2606J050 25 1500 4.5 63.5 70 M12 0.3 12
70 B32361A2706J050 25 1300 3.8 63.5 82 M12 0.3 12
80 B32361A2806J050 25 1500 4.4 63.5 82 M12 0.3 12
100 B32361A2107J050 25 1200 3.6 63.5 107 M12 0.4 12
150 B32361A2157J050 25 1300 4.0 63.5 132 M12 0.5 12
350 V AC
250 V AC
200 B32361B2207J050 25 1600 4.8 63.5 142 M12 0.6 12
B32362
VR
VRMS
CR
µF
Ordering code Imax
A
î
A
Is
kA
D
mm
H
mm
Stud Weight
kg
Packing
units
pcs.
150 B32362A2157J050 35 1800 5.4 75 117 M12 0.7 6
200 B32362B2207J050 50 2400 7.2 85 117 M12 0.8 4
250 B32362A2257J050 40 2000 6.0 75 152 M12 0.9 6
300 B32362A2307J050 50 3600 10.8 75 197 M12 1.1 6
400 B32362A2407J050 50 4800 14.4 85 197 M12 1.3 4
500 B32362B2507J050 50 4400 13.3 85 247 M12 1.7 4
350 V AC
250 V AC
600 B32362B2607J050 50 5300 16.0 85 247 M12 1.7 4
 Film capacitors – Power electronic capacitors
 General purpose applications B3236*
Preliminary data
FK PC PEC June 2007
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 6 of 10
Important notes at the end of this document.
B32360
VR
VRMS
CR
µF
Ordering code Imax
A
î
A
Is
kA
D
mm
H
mm
Stud Weight
kg
Packing
units
pcs.
10 B32360A3106J030 6 300 0.9 53 70 M8 0.2 12
15 B32360A3156J030 10 450 1.3 53 70 M8 0.2 12
20 B32360A3206J030 12 600 1.8 53 70 M8 0.2 12
25 B32360A3256J030 15 750 2.3 53 70 M8 0.2 12
30 B32360A3306J030 15 650 2.0 53 82 M8 0.2 12
40 B32360B3406J030 12 850 2.7 53 82 M8 0.2 12
50 B32360A3506J030 15 700 2.2 53 107 M8 0.3 12
60 B32360B3606J030 16 850 2.6 53 107 M8 0.3 12
70 B32360A3706J030 16 1000 3.0 63.5 107 M12 0.4 12
80 B32360A3806J030 16 1150 3.5 63.5 107 M12 0.4 12
460 V AC
330 V AC
100 B32360B3107J030 16 1050 3.2 63.5 132 M12 0.5 12
B32361
VR
VRMS
CR
µF
Ordering code Imax
A
î
A
Is
kA
D
mm
H
mm
Stud Weight
kg
Packing
units
pcs.
50 B32361B3506J030 15 920 2.7 63.5 82 M12 0.3 12
60 B32361A3606J030 18 720 2.1 63.5 107 M12 0.4 12
70 B32361A3706J030 20 840 2.5 63.5 107 M12 0.4 12
80 B32361A3806J030 25 960 2.8 63.5 107 M12 0.4 12
460 V AC
330 V AC
100 B32361B3107J030 25 880 2.6 63.5 132 M12 0.5 12
B32362
VR
VRMS
CR
µF
Ordering code Imax
A
î
A
Is
kA
D
mm
H
mm
Stud Weight
kg
Packing
units
pcs.
100 B32362A3107J030 30 1450 4.3 75 117 M12 0.7 6
150 B32362A3157J030 30 1450 4.3 75 152 M12 0.9 6
200 B32362B3207J030 40 1900 5.8 85 152 M12 1.0 4
250 B32362A3257J030 50 3600 10.8 85 197 M12 1.3 4
300 B32362A3307J030 50 4300 12.9 85 197 M12 1.3 4
460 V AC
330 V AC
400 B32362A3407J030 50 3850 11.6 85 267 M12 1.8 4
 Film capacitors – Power electronic capacitors
 General purpose applications B3236*
Preliminary data
FK PC PEC June 2007
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 7 of 10
Important notes at the end of this document.
B32360
VR
VRMS
CR
µF
Ordering code Imax
A
î
A
Is
kA
D
mm
H
mm
Stud Weight
kg
Packing
units
pcs.
3 B32360A4305J080 3 120 0.4 40 68 M8 0.1 45
5 B32360A4505J080 5 200 0.6 40 68 M8 0.1 45
10 B32360A4106J080 10 400 1.2 53 70 M8 0.2 12
15 B32360A4156J080 15 600 1.8 53 70 M8 0.2 12
20 B32360A4206J080 15 600 1.7 53 82 M8 0.2 12
25 B32360A4256J080 12 500 1.4 53 107 M8 0.3 12
30 B32360A4306J080 15 600 1.7 53 107 M8 0.3 12
40 B32360A4406J080 16 750 2.3 63.5 107 M12 0.4 12
50 B32360A4506J080 16 950 2.9 63.5 107 M12 0.4 12
60 B32360A4606J080 16 850 2.6 63.5 132 M12 0.5 12
680 V AC
480 V AC
70 B32360A4706J080 16 900 2.7 63.5 142 M12 0.6 12
B32361
VR
VRMS
CR
µF
Ordering code Imax
A
î
A
Is
kA
D
mm
H
mm
Stud Weight
kg
Packing
units
pcs.
20 B32361A4206J080 20 800 2.4 63.5 70 M12 0.3 12
25 B32361A4256J080 25 750 2.2 63.5 82 M12 0.3 12
30 B32361A4306J080 25 800 2.6 63.5 82 M12 0.3 12
40 B32361A4406J080 20 750 2.3 63.5 107 M12 0.4 12
50 B32361A4506J080 25 950 2.9 63.5 107 M12 0.4 12
60 B32361A4606J080 25 850 2.6 63.5 132 M12 0.5 12
680 V AC
480 V AC
70 B32361A4706J080 25 900 2.7 63.5 142 M12 0.6 12
B32362
VR
VRMS
CR
µF
Ordering code Imax
A
î
A
Is
kA
D
mm
H
mm
Stud Weight
kg
Packing
units
pcs.
60 B32362A4606J080 30 1150 3.4 75 117 M12 0.7 6
70 B32362A4706J080 50 2050 6.2 75 147 M12 0.9 6
80 B32362A4806J080 50 1350 7.1 75 147 M12 0.9 6
100 B32362A4107J080 50 1900 5.7 75 197 M12 1.1 6
150 B32362A4157J080 50 2850 8.6 85 197 M12 1.3 4
200 B32362A4207J080 50 2850 8.5 85 247 M12 1.7 4
680 V AC
480 V AC
250 B32362A4257J080 50 3200 9.6 85 267 M12 1.8 4
 Film capacitors – Power electronic capacitors
 General purpose applications B3236*
Preliminary data
FK PC PEC June 2007